CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

'ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-E1-024

PROJECT NAME: HIKE / BIKE TRAIL - NORTHWEST PHASE |1

CONTRACTOR: T.L.. SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

CONTRACT FOR: $299,471.80

AGREEMENT DATE:.

October 13, 2020

This Certificate-of Substantial Completion-applies to-all work under the Contract Documents or to. the
following.specified parts thereof::

Mobilization

$12,000.00

$12.,000.00

2 Stripping, Stockpiling , and Final .

Placement of Topsoil (E.Q.) 9341 8. $1.00 $9,341.00
S Haul and Place Embankment (E:Q.) 1832] . $22.50 $36:720.00
% Overexcavation and Replacement;of‘

Unsuitable Base Material- If Required 190 oy, $21.00 $3.090.00
5 Furnish & Install Reinforeed Concrete

Pipe, Class Hll

a. 18" Diameter 24| L.F. $53.50 $1,284.00

b 24" Diaméter - 504| L.F. $64.20 $32,356.80

c. 24" Diameter Flared End Sections o| Each $1.016.50 $2.033.00

d, Remove & Salvage & Reinstall 24"

Diameter Flared End Section 1| Each $1,498.00| . $1,498.00
B Construct Concrete Headwall 2| Each $2,966.00 $5,932.00
7 Construet: Junction Manhole 1| Each $3,2106.00 $3,210.00]
8 Construct 8" Thick P.C. Concrete-Hike/ ‘ '

Bike Trail, Type 47B-3500 4641|. S, $38.25| $177,518.25
9 Construct Goncrete Header 10| L.F. $25.00 $250.00
10, |Construct Trail Entrance Ramp 2| Each $1,488.00 $2,996.00
11 Drill & Grout Fie Bars 18| Each $10:00 $180.00
12 Remove & Haul

a. 6' Wide Concrete Flow Liner 30| LF. $8.00 $240.00
13 |Furnish & Install. Sign 19| Each $175.00 $3,325.00
14 |Adjustto-Grade '

a. Utility Box 1| Each $250.00 $250.00

b. Valve Box 4| Each $150.00 $600.00
15 |Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching

and Fertilizer

a. Type B 2:5] -Ac. $2,140.00 -$5,350.00




ftem Unit

Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
16 Furnish, Install, Maintain, & Remove
Erosion Control ltems
a. Sedimentation and Erosion Control,
Record Keeping, and Inspections ’ LS. $600.00 $600.00
b. Silt Fence 500f L.F. $4.50 $2,250.00
c. Concrete Washout Pit 1| Each $400.00 $400.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $302,324.05

TO: T.L. SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
AND TO: CITY OF LEXINGTON

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in

accordance with the Contract Documents on:
Date of Completion: September 30, 2021

The following docurnents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER #1

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents
nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract

Documents.

Executed by ENGINEER on this _/_dayof _Dec  intheyear20 2\ .

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

By 7;4 /,%ﬁ

=7
“T{ue CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion onthe __/ day of
Dol . . in the year 20.2L(
~—T.L. CONSTRUCTORSQ\:NC.
b
By C:! )Q lf> lQ{ J Y

4.!/“,?’7m‘w

The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of
year 20 ;

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By

,inthe






